## Kansas American Legion Riders Legacy Run 2024

## **REGISTRATION FORM**

**Event Dates: June 21-23, 2024** 

Day 1: Mulvane to Pittsburg - Day 2: Pittsburg to Ottawa - Day 3: Ottawa to McPherson See attached pages for hotel information

## **REQUIREMENTS TO PARTICIPATE ON RIDE:**

- 1. The engine displacement of the motorcycle is at least 250 cc, the minimum size allowed for participation. Bike must be able to pass a safety inspection. When riding with the group, a DOT helmet is required.
- 2. Operator must be current American Legion Family and ALR member. Passenger not required to be an ALR member.
- 3. Only ALR back patches are allowed on vests. No other motorcycle clubs or organizational patches will be allowed. All patches must be in compliance with ALR By-Laws which can be viewed at: <a href="http://www.kansasalr.com">http://www.kansasalr.com</a>
- 4. Out of state ALR members are welcome and must comply with Kansas ALR by-laws.
- 5. Day of ride required forms to turn in are two completed copies of the medical form for operator and passenger. Forms can be found and downloaded at http://www.legion.org/documents/legion/pdf/riders\_emr.pdf

Pre-registration must be received before June 1, 2024. There will be an additional \$5.00 charge at start of event. EACH RIDER, PASSENGER AND VOLUNTEER MUST COMPLETE AND SIGN A REGISTRATION FORM

Operator-\$50 Passenger-\$25 Supporter/Volunteer-\$25 Other donation \$														·			
First Name	МІ	Last Na	ame		Membership #						AL	ΑL	JX	SAL			
		l							_ ·								
Street/Mailing Address					City						State			Zip			
Dhana Finail																	
Phone Email																	
Emergency Contact							Emergency						cy Contact Phone				
Have you ridden the Kansas Legacy Run before											Ye	es			No		
Riding experience: Under 1 yr					1-	- 5 yr	s		5 – 10 yrs				(	Over 10 yrs		/rs	
												•					
T-Shirt size: S	Ν	Λ	L	ΧI	L		2XL	3XI				4XL			5>	(L	
	-																
Riding a: 2 wheel M/C Trike			Trike			w/T	railer	Do	you ł	nave a	CB?	?	Ye	es		No	

Note: Due to their size, Polaris Slingshots are not allowed.

If paying by check or money order, make payable to American Legion Department of Kansas.

In the MEMO line write: <u>Kansas Legacy Run.</u>

Mail to: American Legion Post 180 Attn: Kansas Legacy Run

Box 721, Great Bend, Kansas 67530

POCs: Chris Krueger (620) 792-9763 -